
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
October 27, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2025-10-05102 10/26/25, 6:25 pm Newt Hamner Rd Bank Card (Wells Fargo) 
Diamond Ring (Shape of 

flowers and leaves) 
Seizure Medication 
(unknown name) 

$1,500.00 
$500.00 

 
$20.00 

Larceny/Theft 2025-10-05052 10/26/25, 1:16 pm Alabama Ave Apple Macbook Pro  $1,500.00 

Stolen Property – RSP 2025-10-04916 10/25/25, 5:24 pm St. Paul Dr (15) Ammunition (.40 
Cal cartridges) 

(2) Firearm Magazines: 
Fitting Glock Model 

Firearm 
Firearm: Glock 22 

Reflex Sight (Osprey) 

$5.00 
 

$20.00 
 
 

$350.00 
$50.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-10-04847 10/25/25, 10:11 am 63rd Ave Glass Storm Door $400.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-10-04697 10/24/25, 2:11 pm Hwy 11 S Rear view Mirror/2023 
Honda Civic white four 

door 

$100.00 

UB/E 2025-10-04665 10/24/25, 12:05 pm Hargrove Rd E (2) Echo Backpack 
blowers 

Echo Chain Saw 
(2) Echo Weedeaters 

Edger 
Hedge Trimmer 

$1,100.00 
 

$400.00 
$900.00 
$500.00 
$500.00 



 
Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-10-04584 10/24/25, 12:53 am Lesueur Rd (2) Sailun Terramax A/T 

Tire 
$350.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


