

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

October 27, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2025-10-05102	10/26/25, 6:25 pm	Newt Hamner Rd	Bank Card (Wells Fargo)	\$1,500.00
				Diamond Ring (Shape of	\$500.00
				flowers and leaves)	
				Seizure Medication	\$20.00
				(unknown name)	
Larceny/Theft	2025-10-05052	10/26/25, 1:16 pm	Alabama Ave	Apple Macbook Pro	\$1,500.00
Stolen Property – RSP	2025-10-04916	10/25/25, 5:24 pm	St. Paul Dr	(15) Ammunition (.40	\$5.00
				Cal cartridges)	
				(2) Firearm Magazines:	\$20.00
				Fitting Glock Model	
				Firearm	
				Firearm: Glock 22	\$350.00
				Reflex Sight (Osprey)	\$50.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2025-10-04847	10/25/25, 10:11 am	63 <sup>rd</sup> Ave	Glass Storm Door	\$400.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2025-10-04697	10/24/25, 2:11 pm	Hwy 11 S	Rear view Mirror/2023	\$100.00
				Honda Civic white four	
				door	
UB/E	2025-10-04665	10/24/25, 12:05 pm	Hargrove Rd E	(2) Echo Backpack	\$1,100.00
				blowers	
				Echo Chain Saw	\$400.00
				(2) Echo Weedeaters	\$900.00
				Edger	\$500.00
				Hedge Trimmer	\$500.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2025-10-04584	10/24/25, 12:53 am	Lesueur Rd	(2) Sailun Terramax A/T	\$350.00
				Tire	